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Alpine Engineered Products, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL. 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 567
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Document ID:1SRL215-Z0326102458

Truss Fabricator: {j B,
Job Identification:
Truss Count:
Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

47

Engineering Software:

Structural Engineer of Record:

Address:
Minimum Design Loads: Rpgf
Floor -
Wind
Notes: i
1.

3.

Details:

Page 1 of 1

Howland

- 32.0 PSF @
N/A

2889-/The Wilcox Residence /Concept Construction of N --

Florida Building Code
ANST/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
Alpine Software,Version 7.20.

1.25 Duration

- 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed

LAKE CIyY,

Seal Date: 10/26/2005

Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the

structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of

record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual truss component drawing.

-Truss Design Engineer-

James F. Collins Jr.
Florida License Number: 52212

1950 Marley Drive

Haines City, FL. 33844

As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR215

BRCLBSUB

Ref Description

Drawing#

Date |

\om\lc\maml\wo—-%‘h

78324--A1GE 9'6" Gable
78325--A2 9'6" Common

78326--A3 9'6™ Common

78327-B1HG 12'7" Stepd
78328-B2G (2-PLY) 12'7
78329-C1HG 21'3" Stepd
78330-C2 21'3" Stepdow
78331-C3 21'3" Stepdow
78332--C4 21'3" Common
78333--C5 21'3" Common
78334-C6 21'3" Mono Hi
78335-C7 21'3" Mono Hi
78336-C8 21'3" Mono Hi
78337-C9 20'6"8 Mono H
78338-C10 20'6"8 Mono

78339-DIHG (2-PLY) 46'
78340-D2 46'8" Stepdow
78341-D3 46'8" Stepdow
78342-D4 46'8" Stepdow
78343-D5 46'8" Mono Hi
78344-D6 46'8" Mono Hi
78345-D7 46'8" Mono Hi
78346-D8 46'8" Stepdow
78347-D9 46'8" Stepdow
78348-D10 46'8" Stepdo
78349-D11 46'8" Stepdo
78350-D12 32'10"8 Step
78351-D13 29'7" Mono H
78352-D14 29'7" Mono H
78353-D15 29'7" Mono H
78354-D16 29'7" Mono H
78355-D17 29'7" Mono H
78356-D18 29'7" Mono H
78357-D19HG (2-PLY) 29
78358--J1 1' Jack
78359--J3 3' Jack

05299041

05299005
05299006
05299007
05299010
05299051
05299011
05299012
05299013
05299014
05299015
05299016
05299017
05299018
05299019
05299020
05299021
05299022
05299023
05299024
05299025
05299026
05299027
05299028
05299029
05299030
05299031
05299032
05299033
05299034
05299035
05299036
05299037
05299038
05299039
05299040

10/26/05 |
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05

Ref Description

Drawing#

Date

78360--J5 9' Jack

78361--JE1 1' End Jack
78362--JE5 5' End Jack
78363--JE7 7' End Jack
78364-JE7A 7' End Jack
78365-JE7B 7' End Jack
78366-JH1 1'5" Hip Jac
78367-JH5 7'0"14 Hip J
78368-JH7 9'10"13 Hip
78369-PBD1 7'8" Common
78370-PBD2 7'8" Stepdo

05299042
05299043
05299044
05299045
05299008
05299009
05299046
05299047
05299048
05299049
05299050

10/26/05

10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05
10/26/05




Alpine Engineered Products, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 567
Page 1 of 1 Document ID:1SRL215-Z20326102458

Truss Fabricator: | B, Howland
Job Identification: 2889-/The Wilcox Residence /[Concept Construction of N -- LAKE CITY, FL
Truss Count: 14
Model Code: Florida Building Code
Truss Criteria:  ANSI/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

Engineering Software: Alpine Software,Version 7.20.
Structural Engineer of Record:

Address:
Minimum Design Loads: Roof - 32.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration
Floor - N/A
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed
Notes: Seal Date: 10/26/2005
1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of -Truss Design Engineer-
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1 James F. Collins Jr.
. A B Florida License Number: 52212
2. The drawing dgte'shown on this index sheet mgst match the date 1950 Marley Drive
shown on the individual truss component drawing. Haines City, FL 33844

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR215

Revised Trusses

# Ref Description Drawing# Date

78343-D5 46'8" Mono Hi 05299025 10/26/05
78349-D11 46'8" Stepdo 05299031 10/26/05
78350-D12 32'10"8 Step 05299032 10/26/05
78351-D13 29'7" Mono H 05299033 10/26/05
78352-D14 29'7" Mono H 05299034 10/26/05
78353-D15 29'7" Mono H 05299035 10/26/05
78359--J3 3' Jack 05299041 10/26/05
78360--J5 5' Jack 05299042 10/26/05
78362--JE5 5' End Jack 05299044 10/26/05
10 78363--JE7 7' End Jack 05299045 10/26/05
11 78366-JH1 1'5" Hip Jac 05299046 10/26/05
12 78367-JH5 7'0"14 Hip J 05299047 10/26/05
13 78368-JH7 9'10"13 Hip 05299048 10/26/05
14 78370-PBD2 7'8" Stepdo 05299050 10/26/05

WO 0O ~ O U . N —
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